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ǸP8R8NUP8S8NQPNQPNUP8R8NWP8Y8NVPNVP

J67545>7

J67545>7

=352BC>>

894:6@:ECB

FCBC6@5

F5H:66:6H8

[@@435<

D;7CB

J6<5e=CA>f57g;< fC4H:6
NOP NXP NTP8R8NOP8Y8NXP8

J67545>7

cC75

J67545>7

9C:<
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Dilosk RMBS No. 9 DAC

Current Period: 31.12.2025

Original Cut-Off Date: 30.04.2024

2. Performance

Mortgage Portfolio Breakdown

Summary Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Total number of Accounts 946 1,024

Aggregate Balances of the Mortgages €165,552,857 €185,940,356

Average Mortgage Balance €175,003 €181,582

Largest Mortgage €1,253,472 €1,255,448

Weighted Average Current LTV 52.71 53.33

Weighted Average Seasoning 48.75 months 31.89 months

Weighted Average Remaining Term 17.04 years 17.74 years

Longest Maturity Date 8/11/2060 2/28/2058

CPR 11.65% N/A

Weighted Average Interest Rate 5.37% 7.22%

Delinquent Loans Ratio (>90 days) 0.42% 0.72%

Deficient Mortgage Loans Ratio (>180 days) 0.42% 0.00%

Losses 0.00% 0.00%

Current LTV (%)

> <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0% 30% 11,977,976                              7.24% 150 15.86% 13,061,354                                                 7.02% 121 11.82%

31% 40% 16,662,986                              10.07% 142 15.01% 16,567,742                                                 8.91% 139 13.57%

41% 50% 36,911,068                              22.30% 218 23.04% 44,797,448                                                 24.09% 260 25.39%

51% 60% 50,250,702                              30.35% 216 22.83% 55,218,686                                                 29.70% 236 23.05%

61% 70% 49,496,102                              29.90% 218 23.04% 55,443,777                                                 29.82% 264 25.78%

71% 80% 254,023                                    0.15% 2 0.21% 851,348                                                       0.46% 4 0.39%

81% 90% -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

91% 95% -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

96% 100% -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum LTV 0.81 0.08

Maximum LTV 75.38 74.22

Weighted Average LTV 52.71 53.33

-                                                      

Interest Rate

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Up to 3.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3.01% to 3.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

3.51% to 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4.01% to 4.50% 140,784 0.09% 1 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4.51% to 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5.01% to 5.50% 165,412,073 99.92% 945 99.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

5.51% to 6.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6.01% to 6.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

6.51% to 7.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

7.01% to 7.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Maximum 5.45 7.25 0

Minimum 4.50 7.20

Weighted Average 5.37 7.22

Original Cut-Off DateCurrent Period

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date
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Dilosk RMBS No. 9 DAC

Current Period: 31.12.2025

Mortgage Size

> <=
Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 100,000 21,815,036 13.18% 329 34.78% 21,542,956 11.59% 315 30.76%

100,000 200,000 57,027,768 34.45% 394 41.65% 65,015,634 34.97% 452 44.14%

200,000 300,000 25,329,279 15.30% 109 11.52% 31,526,827 16.96% 134 13.09%

300,000 400,000 15,982,612 9.65% 47 4.97% 16,571,872 8.91% 49 4.79%

400,000 500,000 8,767,020 5.30% 20 2.11% 9,221,949 4.96% 21 2.05%

500,000 750,000 15,199,689 9.18% 25 2.64% 17,397,960 9.36% 29 2.83%

750,000 21,431,453 12.95% 22 2.33% 24,663,157 13.26% 24 2.34%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 3,559                                         165                                            

Maximum 1,253,472                                 1,255,448                                 

Average 175,003                                    181,582                                    

Seasoning Term (Mnths)

> <=
Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 6 673,234                                    0.41% 8 0.85% 27,827,872                                                 14.97% 127 12.40%

6 12 -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% 21,860,156                                                 11.76% 124 12.11%

12 24 26,512,198                              16.01% 127 13.42% 33,185,707                                                 17.85% 188 18.36%

24 48 56,287,986                              34.00% 329 34.78% 31,378,932                                                 16.88% 208 20.31%

48 72 36,132,972                              21.83% 252 26.64% 71,687,689 38.55% 377 36.82%

72 45,946,468                              27.75% 230 24.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 1.47 0.03

Maximum 79.97 59.63

Weighted Average 48.75 31.89

Remaining Term (Yrs)

> <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 5 10,866,435                              6.56% 80 8.46% 3,975,988                                                   2.14% 29 2.83%

5 10 38,403,683                              23.20% 250 26.43% 28,207,828                                                 15.17% 155 15.14%

10 15 29,849,222                              18.03% 213 22.52% 55,156,667                                                 29.66% 365 35.64%

15 20 11,485,195                              6.94% 95 10.04% 11,651,599                                                 6.27% 86 8.40%

20 25 47,879,904                              28.92% 205 21.67% 62,165,196                                                 33.43% 287 28.03%

25 30 8,014,429                                 4.84% 40 4.23% 4,868,800                                                   2.62% 22 2.15%

30 19,053,988                              11.51% 63 6.66% 19,914,277                                                 10.71% 80 7.81%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 0.00 1.17

Maximum 34.64 35.02

Weighted Average 17.04 17.74

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date
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Dilosk RMBS No. 9 DAC

Current Period: 31.12.2025

Occupancy Type

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Buy-To-Let 165,412,073 99.92% 945 99.89% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

PDH 140,784 0.09% 1 0.11%

  

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Borrower's Employment Status 

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Employed 43,742,806 26.42% 284 30.02% 48,792,546 26.24% 304 29.69%

Legal Entity 84,427,855 51.00% 453 47.89% 89374056.64 48.07% 477 46.58%

Self-employed 34,473,830 20.82% 191 20.19% 43,975,518 23.65% 222 21.68%

Pensioner 2,908,366 1.76% 18 1.90% 3,798,236 2.04% 21 2.05%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Geographical Concentration

County Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Dublin   103,616,172                            62.59% 459 48.52% 119,696,910                                               64.37% 500 48.83%

Mid-East   16,183,697                              9.78% 114 12.05% 18,295,884                                                 9.84% 124 12.11%

South-West (IRL)   21,777,427                              13.15% 144 15.22% 18,145,866                                                 9.76% 126 12.30%

South-East (IRL)   2,643,265                                 1.60% 34 3.59% 3,796,424                                                   2.04% 47 4.59%

West   9,523,733                                 5.75% 73 7.72% 11,790,562                                                 6.34% 88 8.59%

Mid-West 6,161,246                                 3.72% 62 6.55% 7,744,429                                                   4.17% 73 7.13%

Midland   1,981,445                                 1.20% 27 2.85% 2,304,377                                                   1.24% 29 2.83%

Border   3,665,872                                 2.21% 33 3.49% 4,165,904                                                   2.24% 37 3.61%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Arrears Multiple (Days)

>= <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Original Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

None 164,586,770                            99.42% 940 99.37% 183,768,928                                               98.83% 1,017 99.32%

0 29 -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% 824,673                                                       0.44% 3 0.29%

30 59 136,250                                    0.08% 1 0.11% 658                                                               0.00% 2 0.20%

60 89 128,142                                    0.08% 1 0.11% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

90 119 -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% 206,447                                                       0.11% 1 0.10%

120 179 -                                             0.00% 0 0.00% 1,139,650                                                   0.61% 1 0.10%

180 270 341,565                                    0.21% 2 0.21% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

270+ 360,130                                    0.22% 2 0.21% -                                                               0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 165,552,857 100.00% 946 100.00% 185,940,356 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 
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